FORM PTO-1595

12-26-2000

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

nark Office

	ו טבנ	U / 2000	11.					Patent and	Traden
	100		8	イヘイログ	2007			i atom and	Haacii
	\Pa		<i>3</i>	10156	コンスイエ				
	120		<u> </u>						
o the Honorable	∘ Colomon	iissioner ต่	<b>®</b> Patents and	Trademarks:	Please record	the attached	original docum	nente or co	ny ther
0 110 11011010010	- CO,		y atomic and	riadomarko.	1 10000 100010	i ino uttaonou	original accur	nenta di co	DA MICI

	3/1					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Atents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(fes):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Ronnie Bernard Kon	NameCISCO Technology Inc.					
	Internal Address					
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? XX Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
<b>XX Assignment</b> ρ Merger	Street Address170 Tasman Drive					
$\rho$ Security Agreement $\rho$ Change of Name						
ρ Other	City San Jose State CA Zip 95134-1706					
Execution Date November 14, 2000						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/593,735						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No. (s)	the execution date of the application is B. Patent No. (s)					
Additional numbers att	ached? ρ Yes XX No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved					
Name D'Alessandro & Ritchie	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address	XX Enclosed					
	ρ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	p i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i					
Street Address P. O. Box 640640	8. Deposit account number:					
	04-0025					
City San Jose State CA Zip 95164-0640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
/2000 DNGUYEN 00000212 09593735 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
:581 40.00 dp						
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.	la Calani					
Lola Salazar  Name of Posses Signing	Gignsturb 12/5/00					
Name of Person Signing	Signatur <del>e</del> Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Kenneth Moberg, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1105 Pinecrest Drive, Boulder Creek, California 95006, Ronnie Bernard Kon, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 113 Albert Court, Los Gatos, California 95032, Daljeet Singh, a citizen of India, residing at 300 Summit Road, Watsonville, California 95076, and Stephen Belair, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1119 N. Branciforte Avenue, Santa Cruz, California 95062, have invented a "Performance Improvement of Critical Code Execution" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on June 13, 2000, serial no. 09/593,735; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kenneth Moberg, Ronnie Bernard Kon, Daljeet Singh, and Stephen Belair, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at	, California, this // day of
,	7
Kenneth Moberg	Bonnie Bernard Kon
Daljeet Singh	Stephen Belair
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF	)
personally appeared Kenneth Moberg, Ron known to me (or proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within instrument and ack	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, inie Bernard Kon, Daljeet Singh, and Stephen Belair, personally of satisfactory evidence) to be the person/s whose name is/arc knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature/s on the instrument the person/s or a acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.

PATENT REEL: 011354 FRAME: 0360 Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fee to our Deposit Account No.

duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.

Dated: December 5, 2000

D'ALESSANDRO & RITCHIE

P.O. Box 640640

San Jose, CA 95164-0640

Tel.: (408) 441-1100 Fax: (408) 441-8400 Respectfully submitted, D'ALESSANDRO & RITCHIE

David B. Ritchie

Reg. No. 31,562